Flood Warning Info - River Sence from Temple Mill to Sheepy Magna

Area Description

River Sence from Temple Mill to Sheepy Magna including Sibson Mill, Lovetts Bridge and Sheepy Parva.

This is a Flood Warning Area. For this area, you may receive Flood Warnings or Severe Flood Warnings.
Get a Flood Insurance Quote
for your Home or Business

Flood Warning Currently in Force

There are no Flood Warnings currently in force for this area. See below for historical flood warnings.

Area Covered by this Flood Warning

The red highlighted area on the map below outlines the area covered by this Flood Warning.
Download the Flood Assist App
Download the Flood Assist App to view current flood warnings, check your flood risk, and create your digital flood action plan.
Sign up for Live Flood Warnings & Alerts
Sign up to receive live flood warning and alert updates for your location using data from the Environment Agency, SEPA and NRW.

Flood Warning History

Number of historic Flood Warnings that have previously been recorded for this area:
Flood Insurance for homes & businesses in the Atherstone area

Historical Flood Warning Messages for this Area


Flood Warning issued on 2 Apr 2018 14:29
River Sence
After heavy and prolonged rainfall in the River Sence catchment, river levels are rising and may continue to rise through the remainder of the day. Flood water may be deep and fast flowing in areas. Residents are strongly urged to take action now. Remain safe and be aware of your local surroundings. We will be closely monitoring the situation for the rest of the day and this message will be updated as the situation changes.


Flood Warning issued on 31 Mar 2018 17:53
River Sence
Heavy showery banded rain has fallen in the catchment of the River Anker and Sence. River levels have reacted to the rain on an already saturated catchment and may continue to be high through to the early hours of tomorrow morning, Sunday 1 April 2018. No rainfall is forecast for today and tomorrow. Flood waters may be deep and fast flowing in all these areas. Residents are strongly urged to take action now. Remain safe and be aware of your local surroundings. We will be closely monitoring the situation throughout the day and this message will be updated as the situation changes.


Flood Warning issued on 31 Mar 2018 00:13
River Sence
Heavy showery banded rain has been falling in the catchment of the River Sence and River Anker and will continue throughout the early hours of today, Saturday 31st March. The River Sence at Temple Mill is reacting to the rain on an already saturated catchment and may possibly continue to rise through the early hours this morning Saturday 31st March. Properties and low lying areas around Main Road, Sheepy Magna will flood first. Flood waters may be deep and fast flowing in all these areas. Residents are strongly urged to take action now. Remain safe and be aware of your local surroundings. We will be closely monitoring the situation throughout the night and this message will be updated if the situation changes.


Flood Warning issued on 27 Dec 2017 14:03
River Sence
Rainfall is currently clearing from the catchment of the River Sence and River Anker with no further rain expected today. The River Sence at Temple Mill is peaking and is expected to start falling this evening. The level at the Temple Mill gauge is currently at 1.605 metres. Flood waters may be deep and fast flowing. Remain safe and be aware of your local surroundings. We will be closely monitoring the situation throughout the day and this message will be updated as the situation changes.


Flood Warning issued on 27 Dec 2017 03:33
River Sence
Heavy and persistent rain is currently falling in the catchment of the River Sence and River Anker and will continue throughout the early hours of today. The River Sence at Temple Mill is reacting to the rain on an already saturated catchment and may possibly continue to rise through the day. The level at the Temple Mill gauge is currently at 1.485 metres. If levels continue to rise this may lead to properties and low lying areas around Main Road, Sheepy Magna flooding later today. Flood waters may be deep and fast flowing in all these areas. Residents are strongly urged to take action now. Remain safe and be aware of your local surroundings. We will be closely monitoring the situation throughout the day and this message will be updated as the situation changes.